**Image# 12951895274** PAGE 1 / 95

### FEC FORM 3X

# REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

For Other Than An Authorized Committee

|   |                             |                                    | Office Use Only  |
|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| 1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)                              | TYPE OR PRINT ▼             | Example: If typing over the lines. | type 12FE4M5   |
| Restoring Our Commur  | nity                        |                                    |  |
|   |                             |                                    |  |
|   |                             |                                    |  |
| ADDRESS (number and street)                                 | 555 Capitol Mall, Suite 14  | 425                                |  |
| Check if different  |                             |                                    |  |
| than previously reported. (ACC)                             | Sacramento                  |                                    | CA 95814 -   |
| 2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NU                                    | MBER ▼                      | CITY A                             | STATE ▲ ZIP CODE ▲   |
| C C00520130   | 3.                          | IS THIS REPORT X (N)               |  |
| 4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One)                              | Report                      | Feb 20 (M2) Ma                     | y 20 (M5) Aug 20 (M8) Nov 20 (M<br>(Non-Election<br>Year Only) |
| (a) Quarterly Reports:                                      | Due On:                     | Mar 20 (M3) Jur                    | n 20 (M6) Sep 20 (M9) Dec 20 (M<br>(Non-Election<br>Year Only) |
| April 15  |                             | Apr 20 (M4) Jul                    | 20 (M7) Oct 20 (M10) Jan 31 (YE                                |
| Quarterly Report (Q1 July 15                                | (c) 12-Day                  | × Primary (12P)                    | General (12G) Runoff (12F                                      |
| Quarterly Report (Q2  | PRE-Election Report for the | : Convention (12                   | C) Special (12S)   |
| October 15 Quarterly Report (Q3                             |                             |                                    |  |
| January 31<br>Year-End Report (YE                           | Ele                         | ction on 06                        | 05 2012 in the State of CA                                     |
| July 31 Mid-Year<br>Report (Non-election<br>Year Only) (MY) | POST-Election               | 1111(111)                          | Runoff (30R) Special (30                                       |
| Termination Report (TER)                                    | Report for the              |                                    | in the   |
|   | Ele                         | ction on                           | State of   |
| 5. Covering Period 01                                       | 01 201:                     | 2 through                          | 05   |
| I certify that I have examined this                         | s Report and to the hest    | of my knowledge and be             | lief it is true, correct and complete.                         |
| Type or Print Name of Treasurer                             | •                           |                                    |  |
| Signature of Treasurer Andrea                               | a Svoboda                   | [Electronically F                  | iled] Date 05 23 2012  |
|   |                             | [2.000 onearly 1                   | 2012   |
| NOTE: Submission of false, errone                           | ous, or incomplete informa  | ation may subject the person       | n signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437        |
| Office  |                             |                                    | FEC FORM 3X  |
| Use Only  |                             |                                    | Rev. 12/2004   |

### SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2 Write or Type Committee Name Restoring Our Community 2012 05 2012 Report Covering the Period: 16 From: To: **COLUMN A COLUMN B** This Period Calendar Year-to-Date (a) Cash on Hand 0.00 January 1, 2012 (b) Cash on Hand at 0.00 Beginning of Reporting Period..... 325000.00 325000.00 (c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) ..... (d) Subtotal (add Lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 325000.00 325000.00 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B)..... 53955.87 53955.87 Total Disbursements (from Line 31)...... 8. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period 271044.13 271044.13 (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d))..... Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..... 10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committee (Itemize all on 6330.94 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..... This committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M) For further information contact: Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463 Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

of Receipts

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004)

Write or Type Committee Name

| Restoring ( | Dur | Commu | unity |
|-------------|-----|-------|-------|
|-------------|-----|-------|-------|

| Covering the Period: From: 01         | 01 2012 To  |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| I. Receipts                           | COLUMN B<br>Calendar Year-to-Date   |   |
|                                       |   |   |
|                                       |   |   |
| (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)         | 75000.00  | 75000.00  |
| (ii) Unitemized                       | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)▶              | 75000.00  | 75000.00  |
| Political Party Committees            | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| (such as PACs)                        | 250000.00   | 250000.00   |
| Total Contributions (add Lines        |   |   |
| Totals to Line 33, page 5)▶           | 325000.00   | 325000.00   |
|                                       | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| Loans Received                        | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| n Panaymenta Pagaiyad                 | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| sets To Operating Expenditures        | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| ·                                     | 0.00  | 0.00  |
|                                       | 7   | 0.00  |
| ederal Candidates and Other           |   |   |
|                                       | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 0.00  | 0.00  |
|                                       |   |   |
| (from Schedule H3)                    | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)        | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| Total Transfers (add 18(a) and 18(b)) | 0.00  | 0.00  |
|                                       | Intributions (other than loans) From: Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A) | Intributions (other than loans) From: Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A) |

### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 4

| II. Disbursements  | COLUMN A<br>Total This Period | COLUMN B<br>Calendar Year-to-Date |
|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Operating Expenditures:  (a) Allocated Federal/Non-Federal |                               | Calondal Tour-to-Date             |
| Activity (from Schedule H4)                                |                               |                                   |
| (i) Federal Share  | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (ii) Non-Federal Share                                     | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (b) Other Federal Operating                                |                               |                                   |
| Expenditures   | 495.50                        | 495.50                            |
| (c) Total Operating Expenditures                           |                               |                                   |
| (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii), and (b))▶                          | 495.50                        | 495.50                            |
| Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party Committees             | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Contributions to Federal Candidates/Committees             |                               |                                   |
| and Other Political Committees                             | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Independent Expenditures                                   | 52460 27                      | 53460.37                          |
| (use Schedule E) Coordinated Party Expenditures            | 53460.37                      | 53460.37                          |
| (2 U.S.C. §441a(d)) (use Schedule F)                       | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (455 55.1544.5 : 7.1111.1111.1111.1111.1111.1111.1111.     |                               |                                   |
| Loan Repayments Made                                       | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Lasas Mada   | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Loans MadeRefunds of Contributions To:                     | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees    | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| i i  |                               |                                   |
| (b) Political Party Committees                             | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (c) Other Political Committees                             | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (such as PACs)   | 0.00                          |                                   |
| (d) Total Contribution Refunds                             |                               |                                   |
| (add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c)) ▶                          | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Other Disbursements  | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Other Disbursements  | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C. §431(20))              |                               |                                   |
| (a) Allocated Federal Election Activity                    |                               |                                   |
| (from Schedule H6)   | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (i) Federal Share  | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (ii) "Levin" Share   | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely                |                               |                                   |
| With Federal Funds   | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| (c) Total Federal Election Activity (add                   | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))▶                      | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22,                  |                               |                                   |
| 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))                   | 53955.87                      | 53955.87                          |
|  | 7                             |                                   |
| Total Federal Disbursements                                |                               |                                   |
| (subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii) from Line 31)  | 53955.87                      | 53955.87                          |

### **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 5

| III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures                              | COLUMN A<br>Total This Period | COLUMN B<br>Calendar Year-to-Date |
|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 3. Total Contributions (other than loans) (from Line 11(d), page 3)        | 325000.00                     | 325000.00                         |
| 4. Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))                            | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| 5. Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)    | 325000.00                     | 325000.00                         |
| 6. Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b)) | 495.50                        | 495.50                            |
| 7. Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)                | 0.00                          | 0.00                              |
| 3. Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)              | 495.50                        | 495.50                            |

### SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) **ITEMIZED RECEIPTS**

Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page

| FOR LINE NUMBER: |          |       |     | PAGE | 6   | OF | 95 |    |
|------------------|----------|-------|-----|------|-----|----|----|----|
| (ch              | eck only | or or | ne) |      |     |    |    |    |
| >                | 11a      |       | 11b |      | 11c | 12 | !  |    |
|                  | 13       |       | 14  |      | 15  | 16 | ;  | 17 |

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions

| or for commercial purposes, other than using t  | he name and address of any political committee to | solicit contributions from such committee.                              |
|---|---|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community   |   |   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) San Manuel Band of Mission Indians Mailing Address 26569 Community Center D | Date of Receipt                                   |   |
| City<br>Highland  | State Zip Code<br>CA 92346                        | 05 11 2012  Transaction ID : INCA87  Amount of Each Receipt this Period |
| FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  | С   | 75000.00  |
| Name of Employer  | Occupation  |   |
| Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼  | Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼  75000.00                |   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  3.  Mailing Address  |   | Date of Receipt   |
| City  | State Zip Code                                    | Amount of Each Receipt this Period                                      |
| FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  | С   |   |
| Name of Employer  | Occupation  |   |
| Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼  | Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼                          |   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)   |   | Date of Receipt   |
| Mailing Address  City   | State Zip Code                                    | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y   |
| FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.  | C Zip code  | Amount of Each Receipt this Period                                      |
| Name of Employer  | Occupation  |   |
| Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼  | Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼                          |   |
| SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).  | •   | 75000.00  |
| TOTAL This Period (last page this line number   | er only)  | 75000.00  |

|          | CHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) EMIZED RECEIPTS  |            | Use separate schedule(s)<br>for each category of the<br>Detailed Summary Page | FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 7 OF 95 (check only one)  11a 11b X 11c 12 13 14 15 16 17 |
|----------|--|------------|---|---|
|          | ny information copied from such Reports and Sta<br>for commercial purposes, other than using the |            |   | erson for the purpose of soliciting contributions                               |
|          | NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community  |            |   |   |
| Α.       | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) CA Credit Union League PAC                               | <u> </u>   |   | Date of Receipt   |
|          | Mailing Address 2855 E. Guasti Road, Suite 600 City  | State      | Zip Code  | 04 27 2012 Transaction ID : INCA1   |
|          | Ontario  | CA         | 91761   | Amount of Each Receipt this Period  |
|          | FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.                                       | С          |   | 250000.00   |
|          | Name of Employer   | Occupation |   |   |
|          | Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼   | Aggregate  | Year-to-Date ▼ 250000.00  |   |
| В.       | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  Mailing Address   |            |   | Date of Receipt   |
|          | City   | State      | Zip Code  | Amount of Each Receipt this Period  |
|          | FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.                                       | С          |   |   |
|          | Name of Employer   | Occupation | 1   |   |
|          | Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼   | Aggregate  | Year-to-Date ▼  |   |
| <u> </u> | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  |            |   | Date of Receipt   |
|          | Mailing Address  |            |   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y   |
|          | City   | State      | Zip Code  | Amount of Each Receipt this Period  |
|          | FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.                                       | С          |   |   |
|          | Name of Employer   | Occupation |   |   |
|          | Receipt For:  Primary General  Other (specify) ▼   | Aggregate  | Year-to-Date ▼  |   |
| s        | SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)  |            | )   | 250000.00   |

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....

250000.00

| SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)   | Llea concrete cohedule/s\   | an apparate apparate(a)   |                 | PAGE 8 OF 95               |  |  |
|--|---|---------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS   | Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page | (check only X 21b         | one) 22 23      | 24 25 26                   |  |  |
|  | Detailed Sulfilliary Fage   | 27                        | 28a 28b         | 28c 29 30                  |  |  |
| Any information copied from such Reports and Stater or for commercial purposes, other than using the nar |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Restoring Our Community  |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  | al  |                           | Date of Disbur  | samant                     |  |  |
| A. State Compensation Insurance Fu   | State Compensation insurance Fund                                       |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Mailing Address P.O. Box 92503   |   |                           | 05              | 08 2012                    |  |  |
|  | State Zip Code  |                           | Transaction I   | D : EXPB3                  |  |  |
| Los Angeles Purpose of Disbursement  | CA 90009  |                           | Transaction     | D. EXT DO                  |  |  |
| Worker's Compensation Insurance  |   | 001                       | Amount of Eac   | h Disbursement this Period |  |  |
| Candidate Name   |   | Category/                 |                 | 495.50                     |  |  |
| Office Sought: House Disburser   | ment For:   | Туре                      |                 | 7                          |  |  |
| Senate   | Primary General   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| President  | Other (specify) ▼   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| State: District:  Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| B.   |   |                           | Date of Disburs | sement                     |  |  |
|  |   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y |                 |                            |  |  |
| Mailing Address  |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| City   | State Zip Code  |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Purpose of Disbursement  | Purpose of Disbursement   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Candidate Name   |   |                           | Amount of Eac   | h Disbursement this Period |  |  |
| Sandidate Hame   |   | Category/<br>Type         |                 |                            |  |  |
| Office Sought: House Disburser   | ment For:   | 7.                        |                 |                            |  |  |
| Senate President   | Primary General Other (specify) ▼                                       |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| State: District:   | Other (specify)   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)  |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| C.   |   |                           | Date of Disbur  | sement / Y Y Y Y Y         |  |  |
| Mailing Address  | Mailing Address   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| City   | State Zip Code  |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| Purpose of Disbursement  |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| ·  |   |                           | Amount of Eac   | h Disbursement this Period |  |  |
| Candidate Name   |   | Category/                 |                 |                            |  |  |
| Office Sought: House Disburser   | ment For:   | Туре                      | 7               | 7                          |  |  |
| Senate   | Primary General   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| President  | Other (specify) ▼   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| State: District:   |   |                           |                 |                            |  |  |
| SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)   |   |                           |                 | 495.50                     |  |  |
|  |   |                           | 7               | 105.50                     |  |  |
| TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)  | )   |                           | 1               | 495.50                     |  |  |

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line) PAGE 9
FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

OF

95

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Cynthia Aguilar 5/16) Mailing Address 221 East 19th Street, #4 State Zip Code CA San Bernardino 92404 Transaction ID: PAYD64 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Nancy Alonzo 5/16) Mailing Address 221 E. 19th Street, Apt. 4 City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period **Transaction ID: PAYD65** 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 144.00 0.00 144.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Junior Anava 5/16) Mailing Address 221 19th Street, Apt. 4 City State Zip Code 92404 San Bernardino CA Transaction ID: PAYD66 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 432.00 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line)

FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

PAGE

10 OF

9 **X** 10

95

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Arthur H. Aranda 5/16) Mailing Address 2731 Irvington Avenue State Zip Code CA San Bernardino 92407 Transaction ID: PAYD67 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Michelle R. Arenas 5/16) Mailing Address 1108 1/2 S. San Antonio City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: PAYD68 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 144.00 0.00 144.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Office Supplies and Furniture for Ground Gustavo Arroyo Campaign Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue Zip Code City State 95824 Sacramento CA **Transaction ID: PAYD22** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 0.00 1108.10 1108.10 1396.10 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line) PAGE 11
FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

OF

95

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Office Supplies for Ground Campaign and Gustavo Arroyo Phone Banking (5/10 - 5/16) Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue State Zip Code Sacramento 95824 Transaction ID: PAYD82 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 719.20 719.20 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Yolys Carrillo 5/16) Mailing Address 14436 Hillcrest Drive City State Zip Code Fontana CA 92337 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: PAYD69 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 144.00 0.00 144.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Alma Rose Caudillo 5/16) Mailing Address 1633 Iron Horse Court City State Zip Code Colton 92324 CA Transaction ID: PAYD70 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 1007.20 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line) PAGE 12
FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

95

12 OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Carlos F. Espinoza 5/16) Mailing Address 205 Oberlin Avenue State Zip Code Claremont 91711 **Transaction ID: PAYD71** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Phone Banking Marelyn Hernandez Mailing Address 2640 Del Rosa, Apt. 118 City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period **Transaction ID: PAYD85** 0.00 Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 40.00 0.00 40.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Michael D. Jimenez 5/16) Mailing Address 555 Cabrera Avenue City State Zip Code 92411 San Bernardino CA **Transaction ID: PAYD72** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 328.00 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line)

PAGE FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

9 **X** 10

95

13 OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Arturo Leon 5/16) Mailing Address 1129 E. Alvarado State Zip Code CA Pomona 91767 **Transaction ID: PAYD73** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Emigdio Loera 5/16) Mailing Address 891 6th Street City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: PAYD74 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 144.00 0.00 144.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Employee Salary for Field Director Judy Luna (5/15 - 5/16)Mailing Address 1666 W. Union Street City State Zip Code 92410 San Bernardino CA **Transaction ID: PAYD81** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 0.00 267.00 267.00 555.00 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only)

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line)

PAGE FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

95

14 OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): General Liability Insurance McClatchy Insurance Agency Mailing Address 2410 Fair Oaks Blvd., Suite 140 State Zip Code CA Sacramento 95825 Transaction ID: PAYD333 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 1174.38 1174.38 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Payroll Taxes (5/15 - 5/16) **Paylink** Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue City State Zip Code Sacramento CA 95841 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: PAYD83 0.00 Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 390.26 0.00 390.26 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Melissa Ramos 5/16) Mailing Address 1191 Beverly Court City State Zip Code Colton 92324 CA **Transaction ID: PAYD75** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 1708.64 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line)

PAGE FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

95

15 OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Henry Romero 5/16) Mailing Address 555 N. Cabrera Street State Zip Code CA San Bernardino 92411 Transaction ID: PAYD76 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Cristina Ruiz 5/16) Mailing Address 1306 S. San Antonio, Apt. K City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: PAYD84 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 144.00 0.00 144.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Pascual Segura 5/16) Mailing Address 1476 Union Street City State Zip Code San Bernardino 92411 CA **Transaction ID: PAYD77** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 432.00 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line) PAGE 16
FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

95

16 OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Elena Tapia 5/16) Mailing Address 1454 N. Wall Avenue State Zip Code CA San Antonio 92404 **Transaction ID: PAYD78** Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Carlos Villagomez 5/16) Mailing Address 2176 South San Antonio Avenue City State Zip Code Pomona 91766 CA Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: PAYD79 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 144.00 0.00 144.00 C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Phone Banking George Yamada Mailing Address 1175 West Rialto Avenue City State Zip Code 92410 San Bernardino CA Transaction ID: PAYD86 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 40.00 0.00 40 00 328.00 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only)..... 0.004) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ▶

**Excluding Loans** 

(Use separate schedule(s) for each numbered line)

PAGE FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)

|   | 9  |
|---|----|
| X | 10 |

95

17 OF

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 -Jennifer Yebra 5/16) Mailing Address 92 Kansas Street, Apartment C State Zip Code Redlands 92373 Transaction ID: PAYD80 Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 0.00 Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 0.00 144.00 144.00 B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Mailing Address City State Zip Code Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose): Mailing Address City State Zip Code Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period Amount Incurred This Period 144.00 1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional)..... 6330.94 2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only)..... 0.00 3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only) ..... 6330.94 4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only)

Signature

## SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 18 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
|--|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | ort filed on M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y                       |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Cynthia Aguilar  | Date 05 08 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y             |
| Mailing Address 221 East 19th Street, #4   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404  | 72.00 Transaction ID : PDTE2                                 |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Cynthia Aguilar  | Date 05 13 2012  |
| Mailing Address 221 East 19th Street, #4   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404  | 236.57 Transaction ID : PDTE21                               |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | > 308.57   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | •  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | . •  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | e 05 23 2012   |

**1mage# 12951895292** PAGE 19 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE21

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

## 17

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)   |  |
|--|--|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 20 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | t filed on Man / Dad / Yayayay                               |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Cynthia Aguilar  | Date   |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | 05 15 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y                  |
| Mailing Address 221 East 19th Street, #4   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  |  |
| San Bernardino CA 92404  | 144.00<br>Transaction ID : PDTE39                            |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   |  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Nancy Alonzo  | Date 05 08 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y             |
| Mailing Address 221 E. 19th Street, Apt. 4   | Amount 2012  |
| City State Zip Code  | 72.00  |
| San Bernardino CA 92404  | Transaction ID : PDTE3                                       |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31           |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   |  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 72.00  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | ·  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>•</b>   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were n with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |

[Electronically Filed]

2012

23

05

Date

**1mage# 12951895294** PAGE 21 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE39

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)   |   |
|--|---|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 22 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                 |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                             |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | t filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y                        |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Nancy Alonzo  Mailing Address 221 E. 19th Street, Apt. 4  | Date 05 08 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y        |
| 221 Ε. Ισιιί Οιισσι, Αρί. 4  | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404  | 158.50 Transaction ID : EDTEALC1                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Pete Aguilar  | President  Check One: Support Oppose                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Nancy Alonzo  | Date 05 13 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y        |
| Mailing Address 221 E. 19th Street, Apt. 4   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404  | 340.64 Transaction ID : PDTE20                          |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                               |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify) |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 499.14  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | •   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were n with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                               |

[Electronically Filed]

05

Date

23

2012

**1mage# 12951895296** PAGE 23 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC' 5 'F9 DC F H Ž G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' ± H9 A = N 5 H± C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE20

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

## П

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| CHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)   |  |
|---|--|
| EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 24 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X            |
| IAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                        |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends repo   | ort filed on                                       |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Nancy Alonzo   | Date   |
| [MEMO ITEM]   | 05 15 2012   |
| Mailing Address 221 E. 19th Street, Apt. 4  | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code   |  |
| San Bernardino CA 92404   | 144.00<br>Transaction ID : PDTE40                  |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | President ———                                      |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                          |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Junior Anaya   | Date   |
| Mailing Address 221 19th Street, Apt. 4   | 05 / 13 / Y 2012                                   |
|   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code   | 135.86   |
| San Bernardino CA 92404   | Transaction ID : PDTE22                            |
| Purpose of Expenditure Category/  | Office Sought: Nouse State: CA                     |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Type  24E  Type  | Senate District: 31                                |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | Check One: Support Oppose                          |
| Pete Aguilar  | Officer Office.                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
|   |  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | . 135.86   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   | . •  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent o party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |

[Electronically Filed]

05

Date

23

2012

1mage# 12951895298 PAGE 25 / 95

### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE40

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE22

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

# S

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)   |  |
|--|--|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 26 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X  |
| IAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |  |
| Restoring Our Community  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼  |
|  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   | Date   |
| Junior Anaya   | M M / D D / Y Y Y Y  |
| Mailing Address 221 19th Street, Apt. 4  | 05 15 2012   |
|  | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  | 144.00   |
| San Bernardino CA 92404  | Transaction ID : PDTE41  |
| Purpose of Expenditure  Category/ Ca | Office Sought: House State: CA   |
| Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  24E  Type  24E   | Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   | Date   |
| Arthur H. Aranda   | M M / D D / Y Y Y Y  |
| Mailing Address 2731 Irvington Avenue  | 05 08 2012   |
| g  | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  | 72.00  |
| San Bernardino CA 92407  | Transaction ID : PDTE4   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Category/   | Office Sought: House State: CA   |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category Type 24E   | Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election   | Disbursement For: Primary General  |
| for Office Sought 58616.93   | Other (specify)  |
|  |  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 72.00  |
|  |  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | <b>&gt;</b>  |
| (a) TOTAL lades and set Former (flower   |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>•</b>   |
|  |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were n with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of  |  |
| party committee) any political party committee or its agent.   | The second of th |

[Electronically Filed]

05

Date

23

2012

1mage# 12951895300 PAGE 27 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE41

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

# SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

| PAGE  | 28     | OF   | 95           |
|-------|--------|------|--------------|
| FOR L | INE 24 | OF F | 95<br>ORM 3X |
|       |        |      |              |

|  | TOTTEINE 24 OF TOTAL 3X                                      |
|--|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | t filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y                               |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Arthur H. Aranda  | Date   |
| Mailing Address 2731 Irvington Avenue  | 05 08 2012   |
| City. Chate 7in Code   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92407  | 203.80   |
| Durnoon of Evranditure   | Transaction ID : EDTEALC2  Office Sought:                    |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   |  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought   | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify)      |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Arthur H. Aranda  | Date   |
| Mailing Address 2731 Irvington Avenue  | 05 13 2012<br>Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  |  |
| San Bernardino CA 92407  | 312.62   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Category/   | Transaction ID : PDTE37<br>Office Sought:                    |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Pete Aguilar   | Support Oppose   |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify)      |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 516.42   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | <b>&gt;</b>  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>)</b>   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were r with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05 23 2012   |
| Signature  |  |

**1mage# 12951895302** PAGE 29 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE37

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

# SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

| PAGE                  | 30    | OF    | 95     |  |
|-----------------------|-------|-------|--------|--|
| FOR LI                | NE 24 | OF FO | DRM 3X |  |
| ENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ |       |       |        |  |

| NAME OF COMMITTEE (I. E. II)   | TOTT LINE 24 OF TOTTIVE 9X                                |
|--|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                               |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y                            |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   | Date  |
| Arthur H. Aranda   |   |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | 05 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y                |
| Mailing Address 2731 Irvington Avenue  | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  | 11100   |
| San Bernardino CA 92407  | 144.00  |
| Purpose of Expenditure   | Transaction ID : PDTE42  Office Sought: ✓ House State: CA |
| Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E  | Senate District: 31                                       |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President   |
| 1 ote / tguildi  | Check One: Support Oppose                                 |
|  | Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)         |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Michelle R. Arenas  | Date  |
| Mailing Address 1108 1/2 S. San Antonio  | 05 08 2012  |
|  | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  | 72.00   |
| Pomona CA 91766  | Transaction ID : PDTE5                                    |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 24        |
|  | President District: 31                                    |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                 |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)    |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   |   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were nowith, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05 23 2012  |
| Signature Date   | 2012  |

**1mage# 12951895304** PAGE 31 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE42

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

## SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                          |
|---|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                     |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130                                     |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report file  | d on Mam / Dab / Yayayay                        |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Michelle R. Arenas   | Date  |
| Mailing Address 1108 1/2 S. San Antonio   | 05 / 08 / 2012                                  |
|   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766   | 158.50 Transaction ID : EDTEALC3                |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category  Type  24E  | Senate District: CA                             |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  Cho   | eck One: Support Oppose                         |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Dis   | bursement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Michelle R. Arenas   | Date 05 13 2012                                 |
| Mailing Address 1108 1/2 S. San Antonio   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code   | 199.72  |
| Pomona CA 91766   | Transaction ID : PDTE23                         |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | House State: CA Senate District: 31             |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  Ch  | eck One: Support Oppose                         |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Dis   | bursement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 358.22  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not n with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of eith party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda  [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05 23 2012                                      |
| Signature   | 20 2012   |

**1mage# 12951895306** PAGE 33 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE23

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Signature

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 34 OF 95  |
|--|--|
| ILIMIZED MADEL EMPERATE EXTENSIONED  | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                                       |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report file   | led on Man / Dad / Yayayay                                   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Michelle R. Arenas [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 1108 1/2 S. San Antonio  City State Zip Code  | Date    M   M   M   D   D   D   T   T   T   T   T   T   T    |
| Pomona CA 91766  | Transaction ID : PDTE43                                      |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | fffice Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
|  | heck One: Support Oppose                                     |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | isbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)            |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Gustavo Arroyo  [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue  | Date  M 05   |
| City State Zip Code Sacramento CA 95824  | 1108.10 Transaction ID : PDTE1                               |
| Office Supplies and Furniture for Ground Campaign  24E  Type  24E  | Iffice Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  CI   | heck One: Support Oppose                                     |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | isbursement For: Primary General  12 Other (specify)         |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 0.00   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of eit party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y = Y = 05 23 2012                   |

1mage# 12951895308 PAGE 35 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 CI G'H9 LH F9 @ 5 H98 'HC '5 'F9 DC FHZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H+ C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE43

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE1

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Check if

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community

### SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITU

| e# 12951895309  |                   |             |                |                              |                                       |                        |
|---|-------------------|-------------|----------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| HEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) MIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDIT                                     | URES              |             |                |                              | PAGE 36                               | OF 95<br>24 OF FORM 3X |
| IE OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   |                   |             |                | FEC                          | IDENTIFICATI                          | ON NUMBER ▼            |
| storing Our Community   |                   |             |                | C                            | C00520130                             |                        |
| k if 24-hour report 48-hour report  | ort New           | report Amen | ds report file | ed on                        | / D D /                               | Y = Y = Y = Y          |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pay<br>Gustavo Arroyo                      | ee                |             |                | Date                         | / D D /                               | Y                      |
| Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue  |                   |             |                | O5<br>Amount                 | 08                                    | 2012                   |
| Dity  | State             | Zip Code    |                |                              |                                       | * ******               |
| Sacramento  | CA                | 95824       |                |                              |                                       | 2400.00                |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Office Rent for Ground Campaign and Phone                   |                   | Туре        | 1E Of          | Transaction<br>fice Sought:  | House Senate                          | State: CA District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or C  | opposed by Expend | iture:      | 01             |                              | President                             |                        |
| Pete Aguilar  |                   |             | Cr             | neck One:                    | Support                               | Oppose                 |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought                                  |                   | 58616.93    |                | sbursement For<br>2 Other (s | Primary  Specify)  —                  | General                |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Pay<br>Gustavo Arroyo                      | ee                |             | '              | Date 05                      | / D D /                               | 2012                   |
| Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue  |                   |             |                | Amount                       | 08                                    | 2012                   |
| Dity  | State             | Zip Code    |                |                              |                                       | 12000.00               |
| acramento   | CA                | 95824       |                | Transaction                  | ID : EDTEALO                          | 1 45                   |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>nformation Technology Sevices for Ground (<br>Phone Banking |                   | Туре        | IE Of          | fice Sought:                 | House Senate President                | State: CA District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or C  | pposed by Expend  | iture:      | Ch             | neck One:                    | Support                               | Oppose                 |
| Pete Aguilar  |                   |             | Oi             | ieck Offe.                   | Support                               | Oppose                 |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought                                  |                   | 58616.93    |                | sbursement For 2 Other (s    | Primary specify)                      | General                |
| s) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp   | enditures         |             | ······         |                              | 7                                     | 14400.00               |
| ) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent E  | Expenditures      |             | ······         |                              | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |                        |
| e) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |                   |             | ······         |                              |                                       |                        |

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

| Andrea Svoboda | [Electronically Filed] | Date | 05 | 23 | 2012 |
|----------------|------------------------|------|----|----|------|
| Signature      |                        |      |    |    |      |

Check if

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community

#### SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

| ge# 12951895310<br>HEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)                             |                 |                   |             |                 |           |                        |                        |
|---|-----------------|-------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------|------------------------|------------------------|
| MIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITU   | RES             |                   |             |                 |           | PAGE 37                | OF 95<br>24 OF FORM 3  |
| ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   |                 |                   |             |                 | FE        | C IDENTIFICATI         | ON NUMBER 1            |
| estoring Our Community  |                 |                   |             |                 | C         | C00520130              |                        |
| ck if 24-hour report 48-hour report                                   | n New           | report            | Amends repo | rt filed on     | M = 1     | / D D /                | YYYYY                  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payed<br>Gustavo Arroyo    | )               |                   |             | D               | ate       | M / D D /              | Y . Y . Y . Y          |
| Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue                                      |                 |                   |             |                 | 05        | 08                     | 2012                   |
|   |                 |                   |             | А               | mount     |                        |                        |
| City  | State           | Zip Code          | 9           | Г               |           |                        | 7500.00                |
| Sacramento  | CA              | 95824             |             | Tra             | ansactio  | on ID : EDTEALC        |                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Graphics/Printing for Walk Piece            |                 | Category/<br>Type | 24E         | Office S        |           | House<br>Senate        | State: CA District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Op                             | posed by Expend | iture:            |             |                 |           | President              |                        |
| Pete Aguilar  | · •             |                   |             | Check           | One:      | Support                | Oppose                 |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought                  |                 | 586               | 16.93       | Disburs<br>2012 |           | For: Primary (specify) | General                |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payed<br>Gustavo Arroyo    | •               |                   |             | D               | ate<br>05 | M / D D /              | 2012                   |
| Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue                                      |                 |                   |             | A               | mount     | لتا ا                  |                        |
| City  | State           | Zip Code          | 9           |                 |           |                        | 20000.00               |
| Sacramento  | CA              | 95824             |             | Tra             | ansactio  | on ID : EDTEALC        |                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Consulting Services for Ground Campaign and | Walk Piece      | Category/<br>Type | 24E         | Office S        | Sought:   | X House<br>Senate      | State: CA District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Op<br>Pete Aguilar             | posed by Expend | iture:            |             | Check           | One:      | President Support      | Oppose                 |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought                  |                 | 586               | 16.93       | Disburs<br>2012 |           | For: Primary (specify) | General                |
| a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exper                             | nditures        |                   |             | • [             | ::        | 7 7                    | 27500.00               |
| o) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Ex                              | penditures      |                   |             | •               |           | + +                    |                        |
| c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures                                     |                 |                   |             | . [             | •         |                        |                        |

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

| Andrea Svoboda | [Electronically Filed] | Date | 05 / | 23 | 2012 |
|----------------|------------------------|------|------|----|------|
| Signature      |                        |      |      |    |      |
| Signature      |                        |      |      |    |      |

| naç         | ge# 12951895311   |                                    |
|-------------|---|------------------------------------|
| C           | HEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)  |                                    |
| ΓΕΓ         | MIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 38 OF 95                      |
|             |   | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X             |
|             | ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼        |
| $R\epsilon$ | estoring Our Community  | C C00520130                        |
|             |   | 0 00020100                         |
|             |   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y          |
| _           | eck if24-hour report48-hour report New report Amends report               | rt filed on                        |
|             | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Gustavo Arroyo           | Date                               |
| l           | [MEMO ITEM]   | 05 13 2012                         |
|             | Mailing Address 5918 38th Avenue  | السنبا ليبا ليبا                   |
|             |   | Amount                             |
| 1           | City State Zip Code   | 719.20                             |
|             | Sacramento CA 95824   | Transaction ID : PDTE58            |
|             | Purpose of Expenditure Category/  | Office Sought:   House   State: CA |
|             | Estimated Expenses for pens, paper, gas (5/9 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E | Senate District: 31                |
| -           | Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:            | President 31                       |
|             | Pete Aquilar  | Check One: Support Oppose          |
| 1           | Pete Aguilai  |                                    |
|             | Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election  | Disbursement For: Primary General  |
|             | for Office Sought 58616.93  | Other (specify)                    |
| +           | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee                          | Date                               |
|             | Yolys Carrillo  |                                    |
|             | •   | 05 / 08 / Y Y Y Y                  |
|             | Mailing Address 14436 Hillcrest Drive                                     |                                    |
|             |   | Amount                             |
|             | City State Zip Code   | 72.00                              |
|             | Fontana CA 92337  | Transaction ID : PDTE6             |
|             | Purpose of Expenditure  Category/  Category/                              | Office Sought: House State: CA     |
|             | Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  24E  Type  24E                       | Senate District: 31                |
| -           | Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:            | President                          |
|             | Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose          |
| -           | 1 010 / 1941141   |                                    |
|             | Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election  | Disbursement For: Primary General  |
|             | for Office Sought   | Other (specify)                    |
| _           |   |                                    |
| (           | (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures                         | 72.00                              |
| ,           | a) SOBTOTAL OF ROTHERON HISOPORISON EXPONENTIAL CO.                       | 72.00                              |
| ,           | (L) CURTOTAL of Unitersized Independent Expenditures                      |                                    |
| (1          | (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures                       | •                                  |
|             |   |                                    |

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures.....

| Andrea Svoboda | [Electronically Filed] | Date | 05 | / | 23 | 1 | 2012 |
|----------------|------------------------|------|----|---|----|---|------|
| Signature      |                        | Date | 00 |   | 23 |   | 2012 |

**1mage# 12951895312** PAGE 39 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE58

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPE  | NDITURES                    |                       |                 |                           | 0 OF 95<br>E 24 OF FORM 3X |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   |                             |                       |                 | FEC IDENTIFICA            | TION NUMBER ▼              |
| Restoring Our Community   |                             |                       |                 | C C0052013                |                            |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour   | our report New              | report Amends r       | report filed on | 1 M / D D                 | / Y = Y = Y = Y            |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Yolys Carrillo  | of Payee                    |                       | Date            | / M / D D                 | / Y = Y = Y = Y            |
| Mailing Address 14436 Hillcrest Driv  | e                           |                       | Amou            | 05 08<br>int              | 2012                       |
| City  | State                       | Zip Code              |                 |                           |                            |
| Fontana   | CA                          | 92337                 | Tunna           | eties ID - FDTFAI         | 158.50                     |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Employee Salary for Ground Campaig  |                             | Category/<br>Type 24E | Office Soug     | ht: House Senate Presider | State: CA District: 31     |
| Name of Federal Candidate Support<br>Pete Aguilar   | ed or Opposed by Expendi    | ture:                 | Check One:      |                           |                            |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Ele<br>for Office So  |                             | 58616.93              | 2012            | nt For: Primai            | ry General                 |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Yolys Carrillo  Mailing Address 14436 Hillcrest Driv                          |                             |                       | Date            | 05 / 13                   | 2012                       |
|   |                             |                       | Amou            | int                       |                            |
| City<br>Fontana   | State<br>CA                 | Zip Code<br>92337     | Transa          | action ID : PDTE2         | 249.69                     |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Employee Salary for Ground Campaig  | gn                          | Category/<br>Type 24E | Office Soug     | ht: House Senate          | State: CA District: 31     |
| Name of Federal Candidate Support Pete Aguilar  | ed or Opposed by Expendi    | ture:                 | Check One:      | Presider  Support         |                            |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Ele<br>for Office Sc  |                             | 58616.93              | 2012            | nt For: Primal            | g General                  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independ   | ent Expenditures            |                       |                 | 7 1 7                     | 408.19                     |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Indepe   | ndent Expenditures          |                       |                 |                           |                            |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |                             |                       | ····· <b>·</b>  | 7                         |                            |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that with, or at the request or suggestion party committee) any political party co | of, any candidate or author |                       |                 |                           |                            |
| Andrea Svoboda  | [Elec                       | tronically Filed]     | Date 05         |                           | y y y y y<br>2012          |
| Signature   |                             |                       |                 | نا لب                     |                            |

**1mage# 12951895314** PAGE 41 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC' 5 'F9 DC F H Ž G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' ± H9 A = N 5 H± C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE24

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

Signature

## SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)

| SCHEDOLL L (FLC FOIII 3X)  |  |
|--|--|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 42 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                            |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |  |
| ` ,  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Am   | nends report filed on/   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   | Date   |
| Yolys Carrillo   | Date   |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | 05 15 2012   |
| Mailing Address 14436 Hillcrest Drive  |  |
| Chota Zin Coda   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  | 144.00   |
| Fontana CA 92337   | Transaction ID : PDTE44  |
| Purpose of Expenditure  Category/  | Office Sought: House State: CA                                     |
| Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type   | Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616   | Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)                  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   |  |
| Alma Rose Caudillo   | Date   |
| ** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  | 05 13 2012   |
| Mailing Address 1633 Iron Horse Court  | Amount   |
|  | Allouit  |
| City State Zip Code  | 33.97  |
| Colton CA 92324  | Transaction ID : PDTE25  |
| Purpose of Expenditure Category/   | Office Sought: House State: CA                                     |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  | 24E Senate Service   |
|  | President District: 31   |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   |  |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election   | Disbursement For: Primary General                                  |
| for Office Sought  | Other (specify)  |
|  | '  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 22.07  |
| (a) SUBTUTAL of iterfitzed independent Expenditures  | 33.97  |
|  |  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | ··················· • · · · · · · · · ·                            |
|  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | ······································                             |
|  |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported he   |  |
| with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee party committee) any political party committee or its agent. | or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political |
|  |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed]  | Date 05 23 2012  |
|  | Date 00 20 2012  |

1mage# 12951895316 PAGE 43 / 95

### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE44

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE25

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Signature

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 44 OF 95   |
|--|---|
|  | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                                  |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  Restoring Our Community   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                             |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | rt filed on   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Alma Rose Caudillo   | Date  |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | M M / D D / Y Y Y Y                                     |
| Mailing Address 1633 Iron Horse Court  | 05  |
|  | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  | 144.00  |
| Colton CA 92324  | Transaction ID : PDTE45                                 |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One: President Oppose                             |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Carlos F. Espinoza  | Date 05 08 2012   |
| Mailing Address 205 Oberlin Avenue   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  | 72.00   |
| Claremont CA 91711   | Transaction ID : PDTE7                                  |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President  Check One: Support Oppose                    |
| Pete Aguilar   |   |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)      |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 72.00   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | <b>•</b>  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>&gt;</b>   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were r with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05 23 2012  |
| Cianations   |   |

**1mage# 12951895318** PAGE 45 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE45

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

PAGE 46 OF FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ Restoring Our Community C00520130 48-hour report Check if 24-hour report Amends report filed on New report Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Carlos F. Espinoza 05 80 2012 Mailing Address 205 Oberlin Avenue Amount City State Zip Code 157.28 Claremont CA 91711 Transaction ID: EDTEALC6 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Pete Aguilar Support Oppose | Primary Disbursement For: General Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Carlos F. Espinoza 05 2012 13 Mailing Address 205 Oberlin Avenue Amount City State Zip Code 283.43 Claremont CA 91711 Transaction ID: PDTE26 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Support Oppose Pete Aquilar Disbursement For: General Primary Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 440.71 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ..... (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] 05 Date 23 2012 Signature

**1mage# 12951895320** PAGE 47 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE26

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)  |   |
|---|---|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 48 OF 95 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                  |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                           |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report   | filed on Man / Dad / Yayayay                          |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Carlos F. Espinoza   | Date  |
| [MEMO ITEM]   | 05 15 2012  |
| Mailing Address 205 Oberlin Avenue  | 00 10 2012  |
|   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code   | 144.00  |
| Claremont CA 91711  | Transaction ID : PDTE46                               |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31    |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | President   |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                             |
|   | Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)     |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Marelyn Hernandez  [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 2640 Del Rosa, Apt. 118  | Date  |
|   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92404   | 40.00 Transaction ID : PDTE62                         |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Phone Banking  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31    |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | President   |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                             |
|   | Disbursement For: Primary General O12 Other (specify) |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 0.00  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were no with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of e party committee) any political party committee or its agent. | •   |

[Electronically Filed]

2012

FEC Schedule E (Form 3X) Rev. 07/2011

23

05

Date

1mage# 12951895322 PAGE 49 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 CI G'H9 LH F9 @ 5 H98 'HC '5 'F9 DC FHZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H+ C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE46

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE62

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ Restoring Our Community C00520130 48-hour report Check if 24-hour report Amends report filed on New report Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Michael D. Jimenez 05 80 2012 Mailing Address 555 Cabrera Avenue Amount City State Zip Code 72.00 San Bernardino CA 92411 Transaction ID: PDTE8 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Pete Aguilar Support Oppose | Primary Disbursement For: General Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Michael D. Jimenez 05 2012 08 Mailing Address 555 Cabrera Avenue Amount Zip Code City State 193.64 San Bernardino CA 92411 Transaction ID : EDTEALC7 State: Office Sought: House Purpose of Expenditure CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Support Oppose Pete Aguilar Disbursement For: General Primary Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 265.64 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ..... (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] 05 Date 23 2012 Signature

PAGE

50

OF

| PAGE 51 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X           |
|---|
| FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                       |
| C C00520130                                       |
| M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                         |
| W = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                         |
| 05 13 2012  |
| unt<br>291.55                                     |
| nction ID : PDTE27                                |
| ht: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Support Oppose                                    |
| nt For: Primary General                           |
| M M / D D / Y Y Y Y                               |
| 05 15 2012  |
| ınt   |
| 144.00<br>action ID : PDTE47                      |
| ht: House State: CA                               |
| Senate District: 31 President                     |
| : Support Oppose                                  |
| nt For: Primary General                           |
| 291.55  |

| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                  |
|--|--|
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130                                  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed o  | on M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                 |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   | Date   |
| Michael D. Jimenez   | 05 13 2012                                   |
| Mailing Address 555 Cabrera Avenue   |  |
| City State Zip Code  | Amount                                       |
| San Bernardino CA 92411  | 291.55 ransaction ID : PDTE27                |
|  | Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  Check  | President                                    |
|  |  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Sement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Michael D. Jimenez  | Date   |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | 05 / 15 / 2012                               |
| Mailing Address 555 Cabrera Avenue   | Amount                                       |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92411  | 144.00                                       |
|  | Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President ———                                |
| Pete Aguilar Check   | One: Support Oppose                          |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disbur 2012  | Sement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 291.55                                       |
| (a) 33213112 St. Komizsa maoponasin Exponentias  | 7 7 7  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | 117117117                                    |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not mad with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, party committee) any political party committee or its agent. | ·  |
| Andrea Svoboda  [Electronically Filed] Date 05   | M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y    |
| Signature  |  |
|  |  |

1mage# 12951895325 PAGE 52 / 95

### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE27

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE47

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

| I LIMIZED INDEFENE                             | DENT EXPENDITURES  |                |                       |                |            | FOR LINE 2            | 24 OF FORM 3X          |
|--|--|----------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (I                           | •  |                |                       |                |            | C IDENTIFICATIO       | ON NUMBER ▼            |
|  |  |                |                       |                | C          | C00520130             |                        |
| Check if 24-hour repo                          | ort 48-hour report   | New            | report Amends         | s report filed | on         | / D D /               | Y Y Y Y Y Y            |
| Full Name (Last, First, Arturo Leon            | Middle Initial) of Payee   |                |                       |                | Date       | / D D /               | Y                      |
| Mailing Address <sub>1129</sub>                | E. Alvarado  |                |                       |                | 05 Amount  | 08                    | 2012                   |
| City   |  | State          | Zip Code              |                | Amount     |                       |                        |
| Pomona   |  | CA             | 91767                 |                | Transactio | n ID : PDTE9          | 72.00                  |
| Purpose of Expenditur<br>Employee Salary for G | round Campaign   |                | Category/<br>Type 24E | Office         | e Sought:  | House<br>Senate       | State: CA District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Cand<br>Pete Aguilar           | didate Supported or Opposed  | by Expendit    | ure:                  | Chec           | ck One:    | President Support     | Oppose                 |
| Calendar Year-To                               | o-Date Per Election<br>for Office Sought   |                | 58616.93              | Disbu<br>2012  |            | or: Primary (specify) | General                |
| Full Name (Last, First, Arturo Leon            | Middle Initial) of Payee   |                |                       |                | Date 05    | / / 08 /              | 2012                   |
| Mailing Address 1129                           | E. Alvarado  |                |                       |                |            |                       | 20.2                   |
| City   |  | State          | Zip Code              |                | Amount     |                       |                        |
| Pomona   |  | CA             | 91767                 |                | Transactio | on ID : EDTEALC       | 203.80                 |
| Purpose of Expenditur<br>Employee Salary for G |  |                | Category/<br>Type 24E | Office         | e Sought:  | House<br>Senate       | State: CA District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Cand<br>Pete Aguilar           | didate Supported or Opposed  | by Expendit    | ure:                  | Chec           | ck One:    | President Support     | Oppose                 |
| Calendar Year-To                               | o-Date Per Election<br>for Office Sought   | 5              | 58616.93              | Disbu<br>2012  |            | or: Primary (specify) | General                |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Item                           | ized Independent Expenditure   | es             |                       | ······· •      |            | 7 7                   | 275.80                 |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unite                          | emized Independent Expendit  | tures          |                       | ·····          |            | 7 1 7                 |                        |
| (c) TOTAL Independen                           | t Expenditures   |                |                       | ······         |            | 7 7                   |                        |
| with, or at the request of                     | y I certify that the independe<br>or suggestion of, any candida<br>olitical party committee or its | ate or authori |                       |                |            |                       |                        |
| Andrea Svoi                                    | boda   | [Elect         | ronically Filed]      | Date 05        | M / D      | 23 201                |                        |
| Signature                                      |  |                |                       | Date           |            | .5 201                |                        |

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDIT   | JRES                  |                               |                   |                        | PAGE 54<br>FOR LINE 2          | OF 95<br>24 OF FORM 3X        |
|--|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |                       |                               |                   | FEC ID                 | DENTIFICATION                  | ON NUMBER ▼                   |
| Restoring Our Community  |                       |                               |                   | С                      | C00520130                      |                               |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report   | ort New I             | report Amend                  | s report filed on | M = M /                | D   D /                        | Y W Y W Y                     |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Paye Arturo Leon  Mailing Address 1129 E. Alvarado  | Э                     |                               | Dat               | e 05 ount              | 13                             | 2012                          |
| City<br>Pomona   | State<br>CA           | Zip Code<br>91767             | Tran              | saction ID             | : PDTE28                       | 329.90                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or O Pete Aguilar                                  | pposed by Expendit    | Category/<br>Type 24E<br>ure: | Office Sor        |                        | House Senate President Support | State: CA District: 31 Oppose |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought   |                       | 58616.93                      | 2012              | nent For: Other (spe   | > Primary                      | General                       |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Paye Arturo Leon  [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 1129 E. Alvarado   | 90                    |                               | Dat               | e 05 ount              | 15                             | 2012                          |
| City Pomona Purpose of Expenditure   | State<br>CA           | Zip Code<br>91767             | Tran Office So    |                        | D: PDTE48  House               | 144.00<br>State: CA           |
| Estimated Salary for Ground Campagin (5/15  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or O   | ·                     | Category/<br>Type 24E         |                   |                        | Senate<br>President            | District: 31                  |
| Pete Aguilar   |                       |                               | Check Or          |                        | Support                        | Oppose                        |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election<br>for Office Sought  |                       | 58616.93                      | 2012              | nent For:<br>Other (sp | Primary ecify)                 | General                       |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp   | enditures             |                               | ······ <b></b>    |                        |                                | 329.90                        |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitermized Independent E  | xpenditures           |                               | ·······           |                        |                                |                               |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |                       |                               | ······· <b>\</b>  |                        |                                |                               |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the inc<br>with, or at the request or suggestion of, any<br>party committee) any political party committee | candidate or authoriz |                               |                   |                        |                                |                               |
| Andrea Svoboda   | [Electi               | ronically Filed]              | Date 05           | / 23                   | / Y Y 201                      | 2                             |
| Signature  |                       |                               |                   |                        |                                |                               |

1mage# 12951895328 PAGE 55 / 95

### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE28

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE48

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

| TE | EMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  |                         | PAGE 56 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X       |
|----|--|-------------------------|---|
|    | ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |                         | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                   |
| K  | estoring Our Community   |                         | C C00520130                                   |
| Ch | neck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report   |                         | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                     |
|    | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Emigdio Loera   | Date                    |   |
|    | Mailing Address 891 6th Street   |                         | 05 / 08 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
|    | State 7in Code   | Amoun                   | nt  |
|    | City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766  |                         | 72.00   |
|    |  |                         | ection ID : PDTE10                            |
|    | Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sough            | Senate District: 31                           |
|    | Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One:              | President  Support Oppose                     |
|    |  |                         | nt For: Primary General                       |
|    | Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | 2012                    | ther (specify)                                |
|    | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Emigdio Loera   | Date                    |   |
|    |  |                         | 05 08 7 2012                                  |
|    | Mailing Address 891 6th Street   | Amoun                   | int   |
|    | City State Zip Code  |                         | 145.83  |
|    | Pomona CA 91766  | Transac<br>Office Sough | action ID : EDTEALC8                          |
|    | Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sough            | Senate District: 31                           |
|    | Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One:              | President  Support Oppose                     |
|    | Pete Aguilai   |                         |   |
|    | Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | 2012                    | nt For: Primary General ther (specify)        |
| _  |  |                         |   |
|    | (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  |                         | 217.83  |
|    | (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |                         |   |
|    | (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>.</b>                |   |
| ,  | Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were r with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |                         |   |
|    | Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | M = M /                 | 22 / Y Y Y Y Y Y                              |
|    | Signature Date   | 9 05                    | 23 2012                                       |

## П

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  PAGE 57 OF FOR LINE 24 OF FOR LI |             |
|--|-------------|
| Restoring Our Community  C c00520130   | SER ▼       |
| Restoring Our Community  C c00520130   |             |
|  |             |
| M M / D D / Y Y  | VV          |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on   |             |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   |             |
| Emigdio Loera  | Y           |
| Mailing Address 891 6th Street   |             |
| Amount   |             |
| City State Zip Code  |             |
| Pomona CA 91766 223  | .45         |
| Purpose of Expenditure    Transaction ID : PDTE29  | CA          |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   |             |
| District.  | 31          |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported of Opposed by Expenditure:   | ose         |
| Pele Aguilar   |             |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disbursement For: Primary Ger 2012 Other (specify)   | neral       |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date  |             |
|  | Y Y         |
| [MEMO ITEM] Mailing Address 891 6th Street   | 2           |
| Amount   |             |
| City State Zip Code  |             |
| Pomona CA 91766  | .00         |
| Purpose of Expenditure    Transaction ID : PDTE50  | CA          |
| Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type 24E  Senate District:   |             |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | 31          |
|  | ose         |
|  |             |
| Calefular Fear-10-Date Fer Election 58616.93 2012  | neral       |
| for Office Sought Sought Other (specify)   |             |
|  |             |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 5           |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | $\neg \neg$ |
|  |             |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |             |
|  |             |
|  |             |
|  |             |

[Electronically Filed]

2012

23

05

Date

1mage# 12951895331 PAGE 58 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F 9 @ 5 H9 8 'HC' 5 'F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE29

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE50

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Check if

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community

#### SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

|   | PAGE 59 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X     |
|---|---|
| E OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                 |
| storing Our Community   | C C00520130                                 |
| k if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on                      | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                   |
| Judy Luna   | M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| Mailing Address 1666 W. Union Street  | mount                                       |
| City State Zip Code   | 72.00                                       |
|   | ansaction ID : PDTE11                       |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E           | Senate District: 31                         |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:                            | President                                   |
| Pete Aguilar Check C  | One: Support Oppose                         |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disburse 2012               | ement For: Primary General Other (specify)  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Judy Luna                               | 0ate 05 08 2012                             |
| Mailing Address 1666 W. Union Street  | mount                                       |
| City State Zip Code   | 203.80                                      |
| San Bernardino CA 92410   | ansaction ID : EDTEALC9                     |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  Office S |   |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:                            | President                                   |
| Pete Aguilar Check C  | One: Support Oppose                         |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disburse 2012               | ement For: Primary General Other (specify)  |
| ) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 275.80                                      |
| ) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   |   |

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

| Andrea Svoboda | [Electronically Filed] | Date | 05 | / | 23 | / | 2012 |
|----------------|------------------------|------|----|---|----|---|------|
| Signature      |                        |      |    |   |    |   |      |

Signature

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 60 OF 95                                     |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                            |  |  |  |  |
| Restoring Our Community  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                       |  |  |  |  |
| restoring our community  | C C00520130                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report fil  | ed on Man / Dad / Yayayay                         |  |  |  |  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Judy Luna  | Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Mailing Address 1666 W. Union Street   | 05 13 2012  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Amount  |  |  |  |  |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92410  | 277.96  |  |  |  |  |
| 52.110   | Transaction ID : PDTE30                           |  |  |  |  |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | ffice Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President ——                                      |  |  |  |  |
| Pete Aguilar   | neck One: Support Oppose                          |  |  |  |  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | sbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)  |  |  |  |  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Judy Luna [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 1666 W. Union Street   | Date 05 / 15 / 2012                               |  |  |  |  |
|  | Amount  |  |  |  |  |
| City State Zip Code  | 267.00  |  |  |  |  |
| San Bernardino CA 92410  | Transaction ID : PDTE56                           |  |  |  |  |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E   | ffice Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  Cl   | President  heck One: Support Oppose               |  |  |  |  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Sbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)  |  |  |  |  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 277.96  |  |  |  |  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |   |  |  |  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of eit party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |  |  |  |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05 23 2012  |  |  |  |  |

**1mage# 12951895334** PAGE 61 / 95

### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE30

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE56

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

|  | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
|--|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                 |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130                                 |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Sarah Olivas  | ate   |
| Mailing Address 1052 E. Mission Blvd., Space 35  | 05 08 2012<br>mount                         |
| City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91767  | 158.50                                      |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  |   |
| Pete Aguilar Check C   | Z   |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disburse 2012   | ement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| Paylink  | ate 05 08 7 2012                            |
| Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue  An  | mount                                       |
|  | 167.08                                      |
| Purpose of Expenditure Payroll Taxes  Category/ Type  24E  Office Se   | ought: House State: CA Senate District: 31  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  Check C  | President  One: Support Oppose              |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disburse 2012  | ement For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 325.58                                      |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | 1171171171                                  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda  [Electronically Filed] Date 05   | 23 2012                                     |
| Signature  |   |

PAGE 62

OF

95

# 17

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)  |  |
|---|--|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 63 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amer  | nds report filed on////                                      |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Paylink  | Date    M   M   D   D   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y        |
| Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue   | 05   |
| City State Zip Code   |  |
| Sacramento CA 95841   | 616.32<br>Transaction ID : EDTEALC17                         |
| у   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31           |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | President  |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify)      |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Paylink  | Date 05 08 2012  |
| Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code   |  |
| Sacramento CA 95841   | 414.75 Transaction ID : EDTEALC20                            |
| у туре  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  |  |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 1031.07  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   | ······································                       |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  | ······································                       |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herei with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |

[Electronically Filed]

2012

23

05

Date

## П

Andrea Svoboda

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)  |   |
|---|---|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 64 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                 |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                             |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends rep  | port filed on/  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Paylink  | Date  |
| Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue   | M 05 / 13 / 2012 Amount                                 |
| City State Zip Code   |   |
| Sacramento CA 95841   | 1523.73 Transaction ID : PDTE38                         |
| Purpose of Expenditure Payroll Taxes for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | President   |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                               |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Paylink  | Date  |
| [MEMO ITEM] Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue   | 05 15 2012  |
| 3429 Maulson Avenue   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code   | 390.26  |
| Sacramento CA 95841   | Transaction ID : PDTE59                                 |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Payroll Taxes for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type 24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Fodoval Condidate Comparted or Opposed by Evpanditure   | President District: 31                                  |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                               |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)      |
|   |   |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 1523.73   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |

[Electronically Filed]

2012

23

05

Date

1mage# 12951895338 PAGE 65 / 95

### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE38

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE59

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

|    | PAGE |      | -    | OF   |      | 2V |
|----|------|------|------|------|------|----|
| ľ  | -OR  | LINE | = 24 | OF   | FORM | 3X |
| DE | NTIF | FICA | TION | I NU | MBER | •  |

|  | TOTT LINE 24 OF FORMULO A                               |
|--|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                             |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | ort filed on  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   | Date  |
| Paylink  | 05 16 2012  |
| Mailing Address 5429 Madison Avenue  | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  |   |
| Sacramento CA 95841  | 139.75  |
|  | Transaction ID : EDTEALC25                              |
| Purpose of Expenditure Payroll Services for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31      |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President   |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                               |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Melissa Ramos  | Date  |
|  | 05 08 2012  |
| Mailing Address 1191 Beverly Court   | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  | 77000   |
| Colton CA 92324  | 72.00   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Category/   | Transaction ID : PDTE12<br>  Office Sought:             |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Senate District: 31                                     |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President   |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                               |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | > 211.75  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | ··· <b>&gt;</b>   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent oparty committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | e 05 23 2012  |
| Signature  |   |

**1mage# 12951895340** PAGE 67 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 CI G'H9 LH'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DCF HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'CF' + H9 A = N5 H= CB

Form/Schedule: SE

Transaction ID : EDTEALC25

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour report filed 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

Check if

City

City

Colton

Pete Aguilar

Colton

Pete Aguilar

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community

Melissa Ramos

Purpose of Expenditure

Melissa Ramos

Purpose of Expenditure

24-hour report

Mailing Address 1191 Beverly Court

Employee Salary for Ground Campaign

Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee

Mailing Address 1191 Beverly Court

Employee Salary for Ground Campaign

Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election

#### SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee

48-hour report

Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:

for Office Sought

Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:

for Office Sought

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures.....

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures .....

New report

Category/

Category/

State

CA

State

CA

|                     |             |                 |       | PAGE 68<br>FOR LINE 2           | OF<br>24 OF FC      | 95<br>PRM 3X |
|---------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------|---------------------------------|---------------------|--------------|
|                     |             | FEC             | ; IDI | ENTIFICATION                    | ON NUMI             | BER ▼        |
|                     |             | С               | C     | 00520130                        |                     |              |
| ort Amends repo     | rt filed on | M = M           | /     | D   D /                         | Y                   | Y            |
|                     | Date        | <b></b>         |       |                                 |                     |              |
|                     | _           | 05 <sup>M</sup> | ′     | 08                              | y y 201             | 2            |
|                     | Amo         | ount            |       |                                 |                     |              |
| Zip Code<br>92324   | Trans       | saction         | ID:   | EDTEALC                         |                     | 3.22         |
| tegory/<br>Type 24E | Office Sou  |                 | X     | House<br>Senate<br>President    | State:<br>District: | 31           |
|                     | Check On    | e:              | X     | Support                         | Орј                 | oose         |
| 58616.93            | 2012        | nent Fo         | _     | Primary  Cify)                  | Gei                 | neral        |
|                     | Date        | 9               |       |                                 |                     |              |
|                     | _           | 05 <sup>M</sup> | /     | 13                              | <sup>y</sup> 201    | 2            |
|                     | Amo         | ount            |       |                                 |                     |              |
| Zip Code<br>92324   |             |                 | 7     | 7                               | 204                 | l.13         |
| tegory/<br>Type 24E | Office Sou  |                 | X     | : PDTE31 House Senate President | State:<br>District: | CA<br>31     |
|                     | Check On    | e:              | X     | Support                         | Ор                  | pose         |
| 58616.93            | 2012        | nent Fo         | _     | Primary                         | Ge                  | neral        |
|                     | · [         |                 | 7     |                                 | 317.3               | 35           |
|                     | · [         |                 | -     | · · · · ·                       |                     |              |
|                     | •           |                 | -     |                                 |                     |              |

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] 05 2012 Date 23 Signature

**1mage# 12951895342** PAGE 69 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE31

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 70 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
|---|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Restoring Our Community   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Nestoning Our Community   | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends repo   | ort filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y                           |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Melissa Ramos [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 1191 Beverly Court  | Date 05 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y              |
|   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code Colton CA 92324   | 144.00<br>Transaction ID : PDTE51                            |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campagin (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type  24E  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify)      |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Henry Romero   | Date 05 08 2012  |
| Mailing Address 555 N. Cabrera Street   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code San Bernardino CA 92411   | 72.00 Transaction ID : PDTE13                                |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign Category/ Type 24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)            |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 72.00  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   | · •  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  | <b>•</b>   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent o party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date  | 9 05 23 2012   |
| Signature   |  |

**1mage# 12951895344** PAGE 71 / 95

### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE51

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

Signature

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)   |  |
|--|--|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 72 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | t filed on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y                             |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Henry Romero  | Date   |
| Mailing Address 555 N. Cabrera Street  | 05 08 2012<br>Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  | 203.80   |
| San Bernardino CA 92411  | Transaction ID : EDTEALC12                                   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31           |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President  Check One: X Support Oppose                       |
| Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Henry Romero  | Date 05 13 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y             |
| Mailing Address 555 N. Cabrera Street  | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code  | 250.59   |
| San Bernardino CA 92411  | Transaction ID : PDTE32                                      |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type 24E   | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)       |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 454.39   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>&gt;</b>  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were n with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                                    |

[Electronically Filed]

05

Date

23

2012

**1mage# 12951895346** PAGE 73 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE32

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Signature

# SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)

| SCHEDULE L (FEC FUIII 3A)                               |                                |                     |   |
|---|--------------------------------|---------------------|---|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES                        |                                |                     | PAGE 74 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)                             |                                |                     |   |
| Restoring Our Community                                 |                                | [                   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼             |
| j   |                                |                     | C C00520130                             |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report                  | New report Amends              | report filed on     | M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee        |                                | Date                |   |
| Henry Romero  |                                |                     | M / D D / Y Y Y Y                       |
| [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 555 N. Cabrera Street      |                                |                     | 05 15 2012                              |
| 555 IV. Capiera Sueet                                   |                                | Amount              | 1                                       |
| City  | State Zip Code                 |                     | 144.00                                  |
| San Bernardino  | CA 92411                       | Transaci            | 144.00<br>tion ID : PDTE57              |
| Purpose of Expenditure                                  | Category/                      | Office Sought       | •                                       |
| Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)      | Type 24E                       |                     | Senate District: 31                     |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by       | v Fxpenditure:                 |                     | President                               |
| Pete Aguilar  | y Exportance.                  | Check One:          | Support Oppose                          |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought    | 58616.93                       | 2012                | For: Primary General                    |
| lor office coagnit                                      |                                |                     | er (specify)                            |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee        |                                | Date                |   |
| Cristina Ruiz   |                                |                     | M / D D / Y Y Y Y                       |
| Mailing Address 1306 S. San Antonio, Apt. K             |                                |                     | 05 08 2012                              |
| 1000 O. Odil Altionio, Apt. IX                          |                                | Amount              | t                                       |
| City  | State Zip Code                 |                     | 72.00                                   |
| Pomona  | CA 91766                       | Transac             | tion ID : PDTE14                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure                                  | Category/                      | Office Sought       |   |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign                     | Type 24E                       |                     | Senate District: 31                     |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by       | <br>v Expenditure:             |                     | President                               |
| Pete Aguilar  | , <del></del> , - · ·          | Check One:          | Support Oppose                          |
|   |                                | Dishuma and and     |   |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought    | 58616.93                       | 2012                | t For: Primary General  der (specify)   |
|   |                                |                     | ·                                       |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures       |                                |                     | 72.00                                   |
|   |                                |                     | 7 7 7                                   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditu        | 'es                            |                     |   |
| (8) 662.67.12 6. 6                                      | 00                             | <b></b>             | 7 7 7                                   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures                      |                                | -                   |   |
| (b) TOTAL IIIUGPOIIUGIII EXPOIIUITUIGO                  |                                | <u> </u>            | 7 7 7                                   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independen  | t expanditures reported herein | were not made in co | concertion consultation or concert      |
| with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate | or authorized committee or ag  |                     |   |
| party committee) any political party committee or its a | gent.                          |                     |   |
| Andrea Svoboda  |                                |                     | D D / Y Y Y Y Y                         |
| Signature   | [Electronically Filed]         | Date 05             | 23 2012                                 |
| Cianatura   |                                |                     |   |

**1mage# 12951895348** PAGE 75 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE57

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   | PAGE 76 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X  |
|--|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼  |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report  | t filed on   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Cristina Ruiz  Mailing Address 1306 S. San Antonio, Apt. K  | Date  05  08  2012  Amount   |
| City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766  Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign Category/ Type 24E   | Transaction ID : EDTEALC13  Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election   | President  Check One: Support Oppose  Disbursement For: Primary General        |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Cristina Ruiz  Mailing Address 1306 S. San Antonio, Apt. K  | Other (specify)  Date  05  13  2012  |
| City State Zip Code Pomona CA 91766  Purpose of Expenditure Category/  | Amount  131.80  Transaction ID : PDTE33  Office Sought: House State: CA        |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  24E  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar   | Senate District: 31 President  Check One: Support Oppose                       |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93  | Disbursement For: Primary General  2012 Other (specify)                        |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 290.30   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  | <b>•</b>   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | <b>•</b>   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were newith, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05 23 2012   |
| Signature  |  |

1mage# 12951895350 PAGE 77 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE33

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

| PAGE  | 78     | OF   | 95     |
|-------|--------|------|--------|
| FOR L | INE 24 | OF F | ORM 3X |

| NAME OF COMMITTEE (I. F. II)   | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                            |
|--|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                       |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130                                       |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed  | on M M / D D / Y Y Y Y                            |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Cristina Ruiz   | Date  |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | 05 15 2012  |
| Mailing Address 1306 S. San Antonio, Apt. K  | Amount  |
| City State Zip Code  | 144.00  |
| Pomona CA 91766  |   |
| Purpose of Expenditure  Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/  245   | e Sought: House State: CA                         |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | Senate District: 31 President                     |
|  | ck One: Support Oppose                            |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disbut 2012  | ursement For: Primary General Other (specify)     |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Pascual Segura  | Date  |
| Mailing Address 1476 Union Street  | 05 08 2012<br>Amount                              |
| City State Zip Code  | 7000  |
| San Bernardino CA 92411  | 72.00   |
| Office   | Transaction ID : PDTE15 e Sought: House State: CA |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Senate District: 31                               |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President   |
| Pete Aguilar Chec  | ck One: Support Oppose                            |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93 Disbute 2012   | ursement For: Primary General Other (specify)     |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 72.00   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   | 7 7 7   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not ma with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |   |
| Andrea Svoboda  [Electronically Filed] Date 05   | 5 23 2012   |
| Signature [Electronically Filea] Date 05   | 20 2012   |
|  |   |

**1mage# 12951895352** PAGE 79 / 95

#### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE60

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

PAGE 80 OF FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ Restoring Our Community C00520130 48-hour report Check if 24-hour report Amends report filed on New report Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Pascual Segura 05 80 2012 Mailing Address 1476 Union Street Amount City State Zip Code 185.97 CA 92411 San Bernardino Transaction ID: EDTEALC14 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Pete Aguilar Check One: Support Oppose | Primary Disbursement For: General Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Pascual Segura 05 2012 13 Mailing Address 1476 Union Street Amount City State Zip Code 295.45 San Bernardino CA 92411 Transaction ID: PDTE34 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Support Oppose Pete Aguilar Disbursement For: General Primary Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 481.42 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ..... (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] 05 Date 23 2012 Signature

**1mage# 12951895354** PAGE 81 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE34

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | S  | PAGE 82 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                      |
|---|--|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   |  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                  |
| Restoring Our Community   |  | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report  | New report Amends repor                  | rt filed on  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Pascual Segura   |  | Date   |
| [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 1476 Union Street  |  | 05 15 2012 Amount  |
| City  | State Zip Code                           |  |
| San Bernardino  | CA 92411                                 | 144.00   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Oppose  | Туре                                     | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Pete Aguilar  |  | Check One: Support Oppose                                    |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  | 58616.93                                 | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Elena Tapia  Mailing Address 1454 N. Wall Avenue   |  | Date   |
|   |  | Amount   |
| City<br>San Antonio   | State Zip Code<br>CA 92404               | 72.00 Transaction ID : PDTE16                                |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Employee Salary for Ground Campaign   | Category/<br>Type 24E                    | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31           |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Oppose<br>Pete Aguilar   | ed by Expenditure:                       | Check One: President Oppose                                  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  | 58616.93                                 | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)           |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditu  | Jres                                     | 72.00  |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expendent  | ditures                                  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |  |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ<br>with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candid<br>party committee) any political party committee or its | date or authorized committee or agent of |  |
| Andrea Svoboda  | [Electronically Filed] Date              | 05 23 2012   |
| Signature   |  |  |

**1mage# 12951895356** PAGE 83 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE52

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES   |                                       | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                                |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |                                       | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                           |
| Restoring Our Community  |                                       | C C00520130   |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report   | New report Amends report              | filed on M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y                      |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee   |                                       | 1.  |
| Elena Tapia  |                                       | Date  |
| Mailing Address 1454 N. Wall Avenue  |                                       | 05 08 2012  |
| 1454 N. Wall Avenue  |                                       | Amount  |
| City   | State Zip Code                        |   |
| San Antonio  | CA 92404                              | 158.50 Transaction ID : EDTEALC15                     |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  | Category/<br>Type 24E                 | Office Sought: House State: CA                        |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by  |                                       | President District: 31                                |
| Pete Aguilar   | · ·                                   | Check One: Support Oppose                             |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought   |                                       | Disbursement For: Primary General O12 Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Elena Tapia   | I                                     | Date Mark / Date / Y Y Y Y                            |
| Mailing Address 1454 N. Wall Avenue  |                                       | 05 13 2012  |
|  |                                       | Amount  |
| 1 '  | State Zip Code<br>CA 92404            | 340.64 Transaction ID : PDTE36                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure<br>Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  | Category/<br>Type 24E                 | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31    |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by  | '                                     | President   |
| Pete Aguilar   |                                       | Check One: Support Oppose                             |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought   |                                       | Disbursement For: Primary General O12 Other (specify) |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures.   |                                       | 499.14  |
| (,   | •                                     | 7 7   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditure   | es                                    |   |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |                                       |   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate party committee) any political party committee or its ag | or authorized committee or agent of e |   |
| Andrea Svoboda   | [Electronically Filed]                | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y = Y                         |
| Signature  | [Electronically Filea] Date           | 05 23 2012  |

**1mage# 12951895358** PAGE 85 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 CI G'H9 LH'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DCF HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'CF' + H9 A = N5 H= CB

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE36

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Signature

# SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)

|          | ILDOLL L (FLC Form 3x)  |               |          |                |                        |
|----------|---|---------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| TEM      | MIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  |               |          | PAGE 86        | OF 95<br>24 OF FORM 3X |
| NAM      | E OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  |               |          | <u> </u>       |                        |
|          | storing Our Community   |               |          |                | ON NUMBER ▼            |
|          |   |               | C        | C00520130      |                        |
| Chec     | ck if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report                                |               | - M      | / D D /        | Y = Y = Y = Y          |
|          | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  | Date          |          |                |                        |
|          | Elena Tapia   |               | - M      | / D D /        | Y Y Y Y                |
|          | [MEMO ITEM] Mailing Address 1454 N. Wall Avenue   |               | 05       | 15             | 2012                   |
|          | 1454 N. Wall Avenue   | Amoun         | nt       |                |                        |
| C        | City State Zip Code   |               |          |                | 444.00                 |
| s        | San Antonio CA 92404  | Transac       | tion II  | D : PDTE53     | 144.00                 |
|          |   | Office Sough  |          |                | State: CA              |
|          | Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Type  24E                               |               |          | Senate         | District: 31           |
|          | Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:                              |               |          | President      |                        |
| - 1      |   | Check One:    | $\succ$  | Support        | Oppose                 |
|          |   | Disbursemen   | t For:   | Primary        | General                |
|          | for Office Sought 58616.93  | 012 Oth       | ner (sp  | pecify) ▶      |                        |
|          | Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  | Date          |          |                |                        |
|          | Carlos Villagomez   |               | M        | / D D /        | Y Y Y Y                |
| N        | Mailing Address 2176 South San Antonio Avenue   |               | 05       | 08             | 2012                   |
|          | aming Flatter 2170 South Gall Attorno Avenue  | Amoun         | nt       |                |                        |
| C        | City State Zip Code   |               |          |                | 72.00                  |
| P        | Pomona CA 91766   | Transac       | ction II | D : PDTE17     | 12.00                  |
| P        |   | Office Sough  |          | House          | State: CA              |
| I⊧       | Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category  Type  24E                                    |               |          | Senate         | District: 31           |
| N        | Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:                              |               |          | President      |                        |
|          | Pete Aguilar  | Check One:    | $\geq$   | Support        | Oppose                 |
| $\vdash$ |   | Disbursemen   |          |                | General                |
|          |   | 012           | her (sp  |                | Gonorai                |
|          |   |               |          |                |                        |
| (2)      | ) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   |               |          |                | 72.00                  |
| (a)      | SUBTUTAL OF Iterritzed independent Expenditures   | ·             | 7        | 7              | 72.00                  |
| (h       | CURTOTAL of Uniterpized Independent Expanditures  |               |          |                |                        |
| (D       | ) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   | <b>-</b>      | -        | -              |                        |
| (c)      | ) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  |               |          |                |                        |
| (-)      | TOTAL Independent Experimentee  | <u> </u>      | -        | 7              |                        |
| Un       | nder penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were no | t made in co  | oonera   | ition consulta | tion or concert        |
| wit      | th, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of e |               |          |                |                        |
| pa       | arty committee) any political party committee or its agent.                                 |               |          |                |                        |
|          | Andrea Svoboda  | - W - W - / [ | 2        |                |                        |
|          | [Electronically Filed] Date   | 05            | 23       | 201            | 2                      |
|          | Cianatura   |               |          |                |                        |

1mage# 12951895360 PAGE 87 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC' 5 'F9 DC F H Ž G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' ± H9 A = N 5 H± C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE53

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

# IT

| SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X)  |  |
|---|--|
| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 88 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                          |
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                                      |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Am  | nends report filed on Man / Dad / Yayayay                        |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Carlos Villagomez  | Date   |
| Mailing Address 2176 South San Antonio Avenue   | 05 13 2012<br>Amount   |
| City State Zip Code   | 200.47   |
| Pomona CA 91766   | 303.17 Transaction ID : PDTE35                                   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:                          | 24E Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President |
| Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.   | Disbursement For: Primary General 2012 Other (specify)           |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Carlos Villagomez [MEMO ITEM] Mailing Address 2176 South San Antonio Avenue  | Date 05 / 15 / 2012  |
| 2170 South San Antonio Avenue   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code   | 144.00   |
| Pomona CA 91766   | Transaction ID : PDTE54  |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Category/ Type   | 24E Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31           |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  Pete Aguilar  | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.   | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)               |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 303.17   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •                            |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported he with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee of |  |

party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

| Andrea Svoboda | [Electronically Filed] | Date | M M M | / | 23 | / | 2012 |
|----------------|------------------------|------|-------|---|----|---|------|
| Signature      |                        |      |       |   |    |   |      |

1mage# 12951895362 PAGE 89 / 95

#### : 97 A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G H9 L H F 9 @ 5 H9 8 HC 5 F 9 D C F H Z G7 < 98 I @ C F → H9 A = N 5 H = C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE35

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE54

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

| PAGE   |        | OF    | 95     |  |
|--------|--------|-------|--------|--|
| FOR L  | NE 24  | OF FO | DRM 3X |  |
| ENTIFI | CATION | NUM P | BER ▼  |  |
|        |        |       |        |  |

| NAME OF COMMUTTEE (I. F. II)   | FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X                     |
|--|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)  | FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼                |
| Restoring Our Community  | C C00520130                                |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on   | M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y                  |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee George Yamada  Date   | e  |
| [MEMO ITEM]  | 05 16 2012                                 |
| Mailing Address 1175 West Rialto Avenue  Amo   | ount                                       |
| City State Zip Code  | 40.00                                      |
| San Bernardino CA 92410  | saction ID : PDTE63                        |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Phone Banking  Category/ Type  24E  Office Sou   | <u> </u>                                   |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   | President ———                              |
| Pete Aguilar Check On  | ne: Support Oppose                         |
| 58616.93 2012  | nent For: Primary General  Other (specify) |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  Jennifer Yebra  Date   | M M / D D / Y Y Y Y                        |
| Mailing Address 92 Kansas Street, Apartment C  | 05 08 2012<br>ount                         |
| City State Zip Code  | 70.00                                      |
| Redlands CA 92373  | 72.00                                      |
| Office Sol   | ught: House State: CA                      |
| Employee Salary for Ground Campaign  Category/ Type  24E   | Senate District: 31 President              |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:   |  |
| Pete Aguilar Check On  |  |
| 58616.93   | nent For: Primary General Other (specify)  |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures  | 72.00                                      |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures  |  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures   |  |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (party committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda  [Electronically Filed] Date 05   | / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Z Y Z 2012             |
| Signature  |  |

**1mage# 12951895364** PAGE 91 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE63

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D

PAGE 92 OF FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ Restoring Our Community C00520130 48-hour report Check if 24-hour report Amends report filed on New report Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Jennifer Yebra 05 80 2012 Mailing Address 92 Kansas Street, Apartment C Amount City State Zip Code 203.80 Redlands CA 92373 Transaction ID: EDTEALC16 State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Pete Aguilar Check One: Support Oppose | Primary Disbursement For: General Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Date Jennifer Yebra 05 2012 13 Mailing Address 92 Kansas Street, Apartment C Amount Zip Code City State 267.66 Redlands CA 92373 **Transaction ID: PDTE61** State: Office Sought: Purpose of Expenditure House CA Category/ Employee Salary for Ground Campaign 24E Type Senate District: 31 President Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Check One: Support Oppose Pete Aquilar Disbursement For: General Primary Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 58616.93 2012 for Office Sought Other (specify) (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures..... 471.46 (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ..... (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures..... Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent. Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] 05 Date 23 2012 Signature

**1mage# 12951895366** PAGE 93 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE61

Represents actual expense previously reported as an estimate on 48 Hour Report filed on 5/15/12

Signature

### SCHEDULE E (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

| TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES  | PAGE 94 OF 95<br>FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X  |
|---|--|
| NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)   |  |
| Restoring Our Community   | C C00520130  |
| Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report   | ort filed on   |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee Jennifer Yebra [MEMO ITEM]  Mailing Address 92 Kansas Street, Apartment C  | Date  M 05   |
| City State Zip Code Redlands CA 92373   | 144.00 Transaction ID : PDTE55   |
| Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Salary for Ground Campaign (5/15 - 5/16)  Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure: Pete Aguilar  | Office Sought: House State: CA Senate District: 31 President Check One: Support Oppose |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 58616.93   | Disbursement For: Primary General  Other (specify)                                     |
| Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Payee  | Date   |
| Mailing Address   | Amount   |
| City State Zip Code   |  |
| Purpose of Expenditure  Category/ Type  | Office Sought: House State:  Senate District:  President                               |
| Name of Federal Candidate Supported or Opposed by Expenditure:  | Check One: Support Oppose  |
| Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought  | Disbursement For: Primary General Other (specify)                                      |
| (a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures   | 0.00   |
| (b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures   | . •  |
| (c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures  | 53460.37   |
| Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent committee) any political party committee or its agent. |  |
| Andrea Svoboda [Electronically Filed] Date  | 9 05 23 2012   |

**1mage# 12951895368** PAGE 95 / 95

#### : 97 'A = G7 9 @ G B9 C I G'H9 L H'F9 @ 5 H98 'HC'5 'F9 DC F HZ G7 < 98 I @ 'C F' + H9 A = N5 H + C B

Form/Schedule: SE Transaction ID: PDTE55

Independent expenditure disseminated prior to payment, debt listed on Schedule D